Program

Contact

ABC NV Chapter - Reno (N)

NV002950001

Occupation: Electrician (47-2111.00), Plumber
(47-2152.02) Carpenter (47-2031.01) Operating
Engineer (47-2073.00) Sheet Metal Worker (47-
2211.00) Telecommunications Technician (49-
2022.00)

Kara Arenas — kara@abcnevada.org
240 South Rock Blvd Suite 121
Reno, NV 89502

P:775.358.7888

ABC of Las Vegas Sheet Metal (S)
NV004080008
Occupation: Sheet Metal Worker (47-2211.00)

Kara Arenas — kara@abcnevada.org
5070 Arville St. Suite 4

Las Vegas, NV 89118
P:702.227.0536

Associated Builders and Contractors of Las Vegas
()

NV003910002

Occupation: Electrician (47-2111.00) Carpenter
(47-2031.01) Operating Engineer (47-2073.00)
Telecommunications Technician (49-2022.00)

Kara Arenas — kara@abcnevada.org
5070 Arville St. Suite 4

Las Vegas, NV 89118
P:702.227.0536

Alamo Power District #3 (S)
NV001940002
Occupation: Line Maintainer (49-9051.00)

P.0. Box 189
Alamo, NV 89001
Or 233 N Main St.
Alamo, NV 89001
P:775.725.3335

Borman Specialty Materials (S)
NV003134859

Occupation: Maintenance Electrician (47-
2111.00), Instrument Repairer (17-3023.01),
Millwright (49-9044.00)

Tommi Bryan

560 West Lake Mead Parkway
Henderson, NV 89015
P:702.651.2213

California-Nevada Line JATC (N)

NV001820001

Occupation: Line Erector (Power-Line Distribution
Erector) (49-9051.00)

Executive Director — Armando Mendez

mail@calnevijatc.org

Administrative Assistant - Esmeralda Martinez

mail@calnevijatc.org

9846 Limonite Avenue
Riverside, CA 92506
(951) 685-9473
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Carpenter JATC Piledrivers (S)
NV003050012

Occupation: Carpenter (Piledriver) (47-2031.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM @swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

4245 West Sunset Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118

P: 702-452-5099

Carpenters Drywall Applicator (S)
NV003114857

Occupation: Dry-wall applicator (47-2081.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM @swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

4245 West Sunset Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118

P: 702-452-5099

Carpenters Millwright JATC (S)
NV003114856
Occupation: Millwright (49-9044.00)

Carpenters JATC Northern Nevada (N)

NV002450001

Occupations: Carpenter (47-2031.00), Drywall

Applicator (47-2081.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM@swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

1360 Financial Boulevard

Reno, NV 89502

P: 702-452-5099
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Carpenters JATC Scaffold (S)
NV003124858
Occupation: Carpenter (Rough) (47-2031.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM @swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

4245 West Sunset Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118

P: 702-452-5099

Carpenters JATC Southern Nevada (S)
NV001460001

Occupation: Carpenter (47-2031.00), Millwright
(49-9044.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM@swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

4245 West Sunset Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118

P: 702-452-5099

Carpenters JATC Taper (S)
NV003050011
Occupation: Taper (47-2082.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM@swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

4245 West Sunset Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118

P: 702-452-5099

Cement Masons & Plasterers Local 797 JATC
NV001640001

Occupation: Cement Mason (47-2051.00),
Plasterer (47-2161.00)

Marvin Gebers — mgebers@opcmianevada.org
4241 West Oquendo Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118

702-452-8809

DC 16 Joint Apprenticeship and Training Trust
(Northern Nevada Finishing Trades Institute JATC)
(N)

NV002510001

Occupation: Floor Layer (47-2042.00), Painter
(47-2141.00), Taper (47-2082.00)

Harry Mowrey — harry@dcl16jattf.org
523 Vista Blvd

Sparks, NV 89434

P: 775-300-7044
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Drywall/Drywall Applicator (N)
NV002114645
Occupation: Dry-wall applicator (47-2081.00)

Director — Louis Ontiveros
lontiveros@swctf.org

Contact- Lourdes (Lulu) Mendez
LourdesM @swctf.org
Coordinator- Bobbie Whitmore
bobbiew@swctf.org

1360 Financial Boulevard

Reno, NV 89502

P: 702-452-5099

Drywall Finishing JATC (S)
NV003144861
Occupation: Drywall Finisher (47-2082.00)

Adolf Duarte — dcl15adolf@msn.com;
aduarte@iupatdcl5.org

(Contact) Alex Beltran- alex@dcl6jattf.org

1701 Whitney Mesa Drive #106
Henderson, NV 89014
P:702-479-1272

Elec. Tele Local 357 JATC (S)

NV004000002

Occupation: Telecommunications Technician (2x)
(49-2022.00)

(RAPIDS) Madison Burnett —
mburnett@earnwhileyoulearn.org
amanda@earnwhileyoulearn.org
Diane@earnwhileyoulearn.org

620 Leigon Way
Las Vegas, NV 89110
P: 702.459.7949

Electrical Workers Local 357 JATC (S)
NV001470001
Occupation: Electrician (47-2111.00)

Madison Burnett -
mburnett@earnwhileyoulearn.org
620 Leigon Way

Las Vegas, NV 89110
P:702.459.7949

Electrical 401 Local Residential (N)
NV002040010
Occupation: Residential Wireman (47-2111.00)

Alan Darney — 401JATC@shcglobal.net
Lyle Witt — lwitt@401JATC.org

4635 Longley Ave Suite 108

Reno, NV 89502

P:775.358.4301
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Electrical Local #401 (N)

NV002460001

Occupation: Electrician (47-2111.00),
Telecommunications Technician (49-2022.00)

Alan Darney —401JATC@sbcglobal.net
Lyle Witt — lwitt@401JATC.org

4635 Longley Ave Suite 108

Reno, NV 89502

P:775.358.4301

Elevators Local 18 JATC (S)
NV003040002
Occupation: Elevator Constructor (47-2021.00)

(RAPIDS) Larry Engel — lengel@neiep.org

(Contact)
Susie Keen - (RAPIDS) susie@iuecl8.org

3301 Spring Mountain Rd., Suite# 1
Las Vegas, NV 89102
Phone: 702-248-4832

Elevators Local 8 JATC (N)
NV002040008
Occupation: Elevator Constructor (47-2021.00)

Prudence Fisher - p.fisher@iuec8.org
Joel Roberts — joelroberts@neiep.org
690 Potrero Ave

San Francisco, CA 94110
415-970-9046

415-285-2900 ext. 2212

Floorcoverers Local 1512 JATC (S)
NV001940001
Occupation: Floor Layer (47-2042.00)

Alex Beltran —alex@dcl16jattf.org
1701 Whitney Mesa Drive #106
Henderson, NV 89014
P:702.452.2140

Harney Electric Cooperative Inc. (N)
NV002850001
Occupation: Line Maintainer (49-9051.00)

Shane Sweet — shane.sweet@harneyelectric.org
PO Box 107

Orovada, NV 89425

or

PO Box 587

Hines, OR 97738

P:775.272.3336

Heat & Frost and Allied Workers Local 135 JATC
(S)

NV001890001

Occupation: Composite Plastic Fabricator

Jon Yunker — hfiaw135@aol.com
4316 E Alexander Road

Las Vegas, NV 89115
P:702.643.8645

Heat & Frost Insulators & Asbestos #16 (CA)
NV002840001

Occupation: Composite Plastic Fabricator
(47-2131.00)

Billy Hodges — billy@local16.us
3801 Park Road

Benicia, California 94510
P:707.748.0160

Hussman Services Corporation (S)
2018-NV-71952

Occupation: Installation Refrigeration
Mechanic/Service Refrigeration Mechanic
(49-9021.02)

Donald Elliot

4020 West Ali Baba Lane Unit B
Las Vegas, NV 89118
P:303.489.1586
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Ironworkers Local #118 JATC (N)
NV002600001

Occupation: Reinforcing Metal Worker (47-
2171.00), Structural Steel Worker (47-2221.00)

Jason Rafter — jasonrafter@ironworkerbenny.net
3254 515 Ave

Sacramento, CA 95823

P:916-428-7420

Bertha Garcia-
berthagarcia@ironworkerbenny.net

14295 Mt. Bismark St.

Reno, NV 89506

775-384-1186

Ironworkers Local 416 JATC (S)
NV004680001

Occupation: Reinforcing Metal Worker
(47-2171.00)

Dick Zampa Jr — DickZ@ironworkerbenny.net

(Contact)

Janeth Hernandez -
janethhernandez@ironworkerbenny.net
Scott Sylvia — scotts@ironworkerbenny.net
960 Wigwam Parkway

Henderson, NV 89014

702-643-7994

Ironworkers Local 433 JATC (S)
NV003600001

Occupation:

Structural Steel Worker (47-2221.00)

Dick Zampa Jr — DickZ@ironworkerbenny.net

(Contact)

Janeth Hernandez -
janethhernandez@ironworkerbenny.net
Scott Sylvia — scotts@ironworkerbenny.net
960 Wigwam Parkway

Henderson, NV 89014

P:702.434.7416

Laborers Local 872 Training (S)
NV001950001

Occupation: Construction Craft Laborer
(47-2061.00)

Archie Walden — archiew@training872.com
Tanya Uriarte — tanyau@training872.com
4201 East Bonanza Road

Las Vegas, NV 89110

P: 702-452-9410

Laborers Training School Local 169 (N)
NV002950002

Occupation: Construction Craft Laborer
(47-2061.00)

Skip Daly — laborerstraining@local169.com
Loren Foust - laborerstraining@local169.com
Al DeVita - aldevita@local169.com

50 Wild Horse Canyon Drive

Sparks, NV 89434

P:775.343.0171
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Lincoln County Power District (S)
NV001850003

Occupation: Electrical Substation (49-2095.00),
Line Maintainer (49-9051.00)

David Luttrell — Icpd@Icpdl.com (general mail
dluttrell@Icpdl.com

210 Bullionville Road

Panaca, NV 89042

P:775.728.8200

Local 669 Sprinkler Fitters JATC (S)
NV001890002
Occupation: Pipe Fitter (47-2152.01)

Semhal Washington — swashington@jatc.org
Charles Ketner — cketner@jatc.org

PO Box 91359

Henderson, NV 89009

P:410.309.1609

Nevada Brick and Tile JATC (S)

NV003030015

Occupation: Bricklayer (47-2021.00), Marble
Setter (47-2044.00), Mosaic Worker (47-
2044.00), Stonemason (47-2022.00), Terrazzo
Finisher (47-2053.00) Terrazzo Worker (47-
2053.00), Tile Finisher (47-3011.00), Tile Setter
(47-2044.00), Tuckpointer Cleaner Caulker (47-
2061.00)

Jack Gray — jgray1956@outlook.com
3900 Quail Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118
P:702.876.6563

318 S. 19th St. #102

Sparks, NV 89431

P: (775) 323-5451
(775) 323-5499

Nevada Glaziers JATC Architectural (S)
NV003720001
Occupation: Glazier (47-2121.00)

Jason Lamberth — jlamberth.dc15@msn.com
Point of Contact:

Alex Beltran- alex@dc16jattf.org

1701 Whitney Mesa Drive Suite 106
Henderson, NV 89014

P:702.438.4452

Nevada Glaziers JATC Master Glazier (S)
NV003090052
Occupation: Glazier (47-2121.00)

Jason Lamberth — jlamberth.dc15@msn.com
Point of Contact:

Alex Beltran- alex@dc16jattf.org

1701 Whitney Mesa Drive Suite 106
Henderson, NV 89014

P:702.438.4452

Nevada Power Company (S)

NV004000001

Occupation: Electric meter tester (51-9061.00),
electrical instrument repairer (17-3023.01),
electrician substation (49-2095.00), line
maintainer (49-9051.00), plant operator (51-
9021.00), welder combination (51-4121.06)

Trudy Haszlauer — thaszlauer@nvenergy.com
6226 West Sahara Ave

Las Vegas, NV 89146

P:702.402.5733
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Nevada Roofers Local 162 JATC (S)
NV003940003
Occupation: Roofer (47-2181.00)

Tom Nielsen — rooferjatc@msn.com
590 S. Boulder Hwy.

Henderson, NV 89015
P:702.212.9961

Operating Engineers Local 3 JATC (N)
NV002670002

Occupation: chief of party (17-3031.01), diesel
mechanic (49-3031.00), oil field equipment
mechanic (49-3031.00), operating engineer (47-
2073.00), plant operator (51-9021.00), surveyor
assistant instrument (17-3031.01), truck crane
operator (53.7021.00)

Brian Prather — nnvjacbp@aol.com
Kim Paxton — nnvjacsec@aol.com
1290 Corporate Blvd

Reno, NV 89515

555 West Silver St

Elko, NV 89801

P:775.575.2729

Operating Engineers Local 12 (S)
NV003640001

Occupation: chief of party (17-3031.01), diesel
mechanic (49-3031.00), building inspector (47-
4011.00), machinist (51-4041.00), oil field
equipment mechanic (49-3031.00), operating
engineer (47-2073.00)

Larry Hopkins — [hopkins@oett.net
Louis Loupias - louis@snoett.net
Sharisse Kekahuna — office@snoett.net
6350 Howdy Wells Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89115

P:702.643.1212

Southern Nevada Operating and Maintenance
Engineers JATC Local 501 (S)

NV001660001

Occupation: Stationary Engineer (51-8021.00)

Thomas Ervin — kstiles@local501.org
Deanna Robison- drobison@local501.org
313 Deauville St

Las Vegas, NV 89106

P: 702.385.5005

Painters JATC (S)

NV001490001

Occupation: Drywall Finisher (47-2082.00),
Painter (47-2141.00), Taper (47-2082.00)

Adolf Duarte — dc15adolf@msn.com
peggy@painters-jatc.org

Contact:

Alex Beltran- alex@dcl6jattf.org
1701 Whitney Mesa Drive
Henderson, NV 89014
P:702.438.2611

Plasters Local 241 JATC (N)

NV002450003

Occupation: Cement Mason (47-2051.00),
Plasterer (47-2161.00)

Jesse Barajas — jbarajas@opcmianevada.org
(Contact)

Marvin Gebers — mgebers@opcmianevada.org
81 Gleeson Way

Sparks, NV 89431

P:775.722.9621
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Plumbers Local 350 JATC (N)

NV002450004

Occupation: Pipe Fitter (47-2152.01), Plumber
(47-2152.02), Refrigeration Unit Repairer (49-
9021.02)

Randy Canale — rc350jatc@live.com

Erin Hutchinson — ehutchinson.jatc@outlook.com
1150 Greg Street

Sparks, NV 89431

P: 775.359.2229

Plumbers Local 525 JATC (S)

NV001450001

Occupation: Pipe Fitter (47-2151.01), Plumber
(47-2152.02)

Dale Stubblefield — stubby@Iocal525jatc.org
Carrie@local525.0org

Leann@Iocal525.org

750 Leigon Way

Las Vegas, NV 89110

P:702.459.3473

Plumbers Local 525 JATC HVAC (S)
NV003980003
Occupation: Pipe Fitter (47-2152.01)

Dale Stubblefield — stubby@Ilocal525.org
Carrie@local525.org
Leann@local525.org

750 Leigon Way

Las Vegas, NV 89110

P:702.459.3473

Plumbing Heating Cooling Contractors of NV (S)
NV001910003
Occupation: Plumber (47-2152.02)

Echo Svoboda — officemanager@phccnv.com
271 Sunpac Ave

Henderson, NV 89011

P:702.252.0166

Sheet Metal Local 26 JATC (N)
NV002650001
Occupation: Sheet metal worker (47-2211.00)

Josh Morrow -jmorrow@smart26jatc.org
(Applicants send email to:) info@smart26jatc.org
1237 Gator Way

Sparks, NV 89431

P:775.331.6393

Sheetmetal Local 88 JATC (S)
NV001640002
Occupation: Sheet metal worker (47-2211.00)

Graviela Garcia — ggarcia@88training.org
2540 Marco Street

Las Vegas, NV 89115

P:702.632.3014

Sierra Pacific Power (N)

NV002700001

Occupation: Customer Service Rep (43-4051.00),
Electric Meter Repairer (49-9012.00), Substation
Electrician (49-2095.00), Fitter (51-2041.00), Line
Maintainer (49-9051.00), Telecommunications
Tech (49-2022.00), Welder Fitter (51-4121.06),
Non-Bat Registered DOTSs (???) Utility Fleet
Mechanic (49-3031.00)

Ryan L. Bellows — rbellows@nvenergy.com
Rachel McManus
rmcmanus@nvenergy.com

6100 Neil Road

Reno, NV 89511

P:775.834.4329
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Simplex/Grinnell (N)

NV002050007

Occupation: Protective Signal Installer (49-
2098.00), sprinkler fitter (47-2152.01)

Sherry Kinnibrugh - sherry.kinnibrugh@jci.com
1105 South Rock Blvd

Reno, NV 89502

P:775.331.0590

Simplex/Grinnell (S)

NV003050004

Occupation: Protective Signal Installer (49-
2098.00), sprinkler fitter (47-2151.01)

Sherry Kinnibrugh - sherry.kinnibrugh@jci.com
1545 Pama Lane

Las Vegas, NV 89119

P:512.726.2007

Stationary Engineers Local 39 JATC (N)
NV002830001

Occupation: Service Engine Repairer (49-
3053.00), Stationary Engineer (51-8021.00)

James Anderson-
janderson@local39.org
390 Kirman Avenue
Reno, NV 89602
P:(775)358-3939

Teamsters Convention (S)
NV004010037
Occupation: Decorator (27-1026.00)

Crystal Slaughter — cslaughter@631train.com
4490 Nexus Way, Building 2 Suite 102

North Las Vegas, NV 89115

P:702.651.0344

The Learning Center (S)

2018-NV-71487

Occupation: Computer Support Specialist (15-
1151.00)

Cyber Security Support Tech (15-1122.00)

Linda Montgomery —
Imontgomery@tlclasvegas.com
2445 Fire Mesa St Ste 200A

Las Vegas, NV 89128

P: 702.320.8885

Titanium Metal Corporation (Timet) and United
Steelworkers Local 4856 (S)

2020-NV-75383

Occupations: Maintenance Electrician (47-
2111.00) Industrial Maintenance Mechanic (49-
9041.00) Instrument Repairer (17-3023.01)
Machinist (51-4041.00) Welder (51-4121.06)

Stephanie Stanton
181 N. Water Street
Henderson, NV 89015
P: 702-564-2544
Susan Ross
P:702-651-4163
Susan.ross@csn.edu

Truckee Meadow Water Authority (N)
NV004010036

Occupation: Industrial Maintenance Mechanic
(49-9041.00), Maintenance Mechanic hybrid (49-
9041.00), Pipe fitter (47-2152.01), water
treatment plant operator (51-8031.00)

Jessica Atkinson — jatkinson@tmwa.com
rrodriguez@tmwa.com

PO Box 30013

Reno, NV 89520

775-834-8080
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Truckee Meadows Water Authority SCADA (N)
NV002050008

Occupation: Supervisory Control and Data
Acquisition Tech (49-2094.00)

Jessica Atkinson —jatkinson@tmwa.com
rrodriguez@tmwa.com

PO Box 30013

Reno, NV 89520

775-834-8080

Truckee Meadows Community
College/Workforce Connections (N)
2018-NV-70687

Occupation: CNC Operator Milling and Turning
(51-4034.00), CNC Set-Up Programmer Milling
and Turning (51-4012.00) Electromechanical Tech
(17-3024.00), Industrial Maintenance Mechanic
(49-9041.00), Industrial Manufacturing Tech (17-
3029.09), Maintenance Mechanic (49-9041.00),
Metal Fabricator (51-2041.00), Nurse Assistant
Certified (31-1014.00), Purchasing Agent (13-
1023.00), Tool and Die Maker (51-4111.00)
Workforce Development Specialist (13-1151.00)

Donna Saunders — dsaunders@tmcc.edu
475 Edison Way
Reno, NV 89502
P:775.856.5310

United Electrical Services Apprenticeship &
Training Program (N)

2017-NV-569

Occupation: Electrician (47-2111.00)

Stephanie Faiss —
stephanie@unitedelectricalservices.com
2551 Precision Dr., Ste A

Minden, NV 89423

P:775.782.4303

Valley Electric Association (S)

NV001860003

Occupation: Journeyman Lineman (49-9051.00),
Meter Technician (49-9012.00) Substation
Technician (51-8012.00)

Rhonda Stout — rhondas@vea.coop
James Andresen — jamesa@vea.coop
800 East Highway 372

Pahrump, NV 89048

775-727-5312

Veka West (N)
NV002020015
Occupation: Machinist (51-4041.00)

Cory Strawn

14250 Lear blvd
Reno, NV 89506
P:775.972.4090

Yesco (S)
NV003990001
Occupation: Electric Sign Assembler (51-2022.00)

Sarah Maurice - smaurice@yesco.com
5119 Cameron St.

Las Vegas, NV 89118

P:702.876.8080



mailto:jatkinson@tmwa.com
mailto:rrodriguez@tmwa.com
mailto:dsaunders@tmcc.edu
mailto:stephanie@unitedelectricalservices.com
mailto:rhondas@vea.coop
mailto:jamesa@vea.coop
mailto:smaurice@yesco.com




